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2018-19 ATTENDANCE

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Average
1. Wisconsin 51,347 23 2,232
2. Minnesota 42,274 21 2,013
3. Minn. Duluth 20,078 18 1,115
4. Mercyhurst 16,699 18 928
5. Cornell 13,781 17 811
6. Harvard 10,758 15 717
7. Clarkson 12,088 20 604
8. Dartmouth 7,968 15 531
9. Ohio St. 9,531 18 530
10. Boston College 9,405 18 523
11. Penn St. 7,544 15 503
12. Northeastern 8,686 18 483
13. RIT 7,183 16 449
14. Quinnipiac 7,181 16 449
15. Colgate 7,576 17 446
16. Princeton 6,776 16 424
17. Bemidji St. 6,553 17 385
18. St. Cloud St. 5,944 16 372
19. Holy Cross 5,529 15 369
20. Boston U. 6,374 18 354
21. Vermont 6,075 18 338
22. Merrimack 5,064 15 338
23. Robert Morris 6,741 20 337
24. St. Lawrence 5,062 15 337
25. New Hampshire 4,928 16 308
26. Providence 5,811 19 306
27. Syracuse 4,561 15 304
28. Yale 5,354 18 297
29. St. Anselm 3,264 14 233
30. UConn 3,933 17 231

Total Home Attendance
Rank School Games Total
1. Wisconsin 23 51,347
2. Minnesota 21 42,274
3. Minn. Duluth 18 20,078
4. Mercyhurst 18 16,699
5. Cornell 17 13,781
6. Clarkson 20 12,088
7. Harvard 15 10,758
8. Ohio St. 18 9,531
9. Boston College 18 9,405
10. Northeastern 18 8,686
11. Dartmouth 15 7,968
12. Colgate 17 7,576
13. Penn St. 15 7,544
14. RIT 16 7,183
15. Quinnipiac 16 7,181
16. Princeton 16 6,776
17. Robert Morris 20 6,741
18. Bemidji St. 17 6,553
19. Boston U. 18 6,374
20. Vermont 18 6,075
21. St. Cloud St. 16 5,944
22. Providence 19 5,811
23. Holy Cross 15 5,529
24. Yale 18 5,354
25. Merrimack 15 5,064
26. St. Lawrence 15 5,062
27. New Hampshire 16 4,928
28. Syracuse 15 4,561
29. UConn 17 3,933
30. Maine 17 3,781
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DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Average
1. Plattsburgh St. 8,328 16 521
2. Elmira 5,194 14 371
3. Norwich 5,170 15 345
4. Middlebury 4,452 13 342
5. St. Thomas (MN) 5,556 17 327
6. Hamline 5,515 17 324
7. Hamilton 3,852 13 296
8. Adrian 3,846 13 296
9. UW-River Falls 4,557 16 285
10. Trine 3,397 12 283
11. Manhattanville 3,290 12 274
12. Endicott 3,238 13 249
13. Marian (WI) 2,975 12 248
14. Amherst 2,532 12 211
15. Gust. Adolphus 3,157 15 210
16. St. Olaf 3,145 15 210
17. Northland 2,728 13 210
18. Wis.-Stevens Point 2,258 11 205
19. UMass Boston 2,245 11 204
20. Salve Regina 2,907 15 194
21. Colby 2,504 13 193
22. Bowdoin 2,414 13 186
23. Bethel (MN) 2,389 13 184
24. Concordia-M'head 1,958 11 178
25. Saint Benedict 1,889 11 172
26. St. Scholastica 2,513 15 168
27. SUNY Potsdam 2,189 13 168
28. Wis.-Eau Claire 2,318 14 166
29. Nazareth 2,151 13 165
30. Utica 1,631 10 163
31. Buffalo St. 1,619 10 162
32. Stevenson 1,772 11 161
33. Augsburg 1,886 12 157
34. Oswego St. 1,872 12 156
35. Castleton 2,257 15 150
36. Concordia Wisconsin 1,752 12 146
37. Nichols 2,269 16 142
38. Trinity (CT) 2,191 16 137
39. St. Catherine 1,787 13 137
40. Wesleyan (CT) 1,603 12 134

Total Home Attendance
Rank Team Games Total.
1. Plattsburgh St. 16 8,328
2. St. Thomas (MN) 17 5,556
3. Hamline 17 5,515
4. Elmira 14 5,194
5. Norwich 15 5,170
6. UW-River Falls 16 4,557
7. Middlebury 13 4,452
8. Hamilton 13 3,852
9. Adrian 13 3,846
10. Trine 12 3,397
11. Manhattanville 12 3,290
12. Endicott 13 3,238
13. Gust. Adolphus 15 3,157
14. St. Olaf 15 3,145
15. Marian (WI) 12 2,975
16. Salve Regina 15 2,907
17. Northland 13 2,728
18. Amherst 12 2,532
19. St. Scholastica 15 2,513
20. Colby 13 2,504
21. Bowdoin 13 2,414
22. Bethel (MN) 13 2,389
23. Wis.-Eau Claire 14 2,318
24. Nichols 16 2,269
25. Wis.-Stevens Point 11 2,258
26. Castleton 15 2,257
27. UMass Boston 11 2,245
28. Trinity (CT) 16 2,191
29. SUNY Potsdam 13 2,189
30. Nazareth 13 2,151
31. Concordia-M'head 11 1,958
32. Williams 15 1,941
33. Saint Benedict 11 1,889
34. Augsburg 12 1,886
35. Oswego St. 12 1,872
36. St. Catherine 13 1,787
37. Stevenson 11 1,772
38. Concordia Wisconsin 12 1,752
39. Plymouth St. 14 1,678
40. Lake Forest 13 1,673
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
2004 Minnesota 1,358
2005 Minnesota 1,726
2006 Minnesota 1,306
2007 Wisconsin 1,362
2008 Wisconsin 1,861
2009 Wisconsin 1,585
2010 Wisconsin 2,227
2011 Wisconsin 2,768
2012 Wisconsin 2,689
2013 Minnesota 1,815
2014 Minnesota 2,394
2015 Minnesota 2,037
2016 Minnesota 2,125
2017 Wisconsin 2,911
2018 Wisconsin 2,265
2019 Wisconsin 2,232

By Total Attendance
Year School Attendance
2004 Wisconsin 24,444
2005 Minnesota 27,624
2006 Minnesota 26,131
2007 Wisconsin 28,607
2008 Wisconsin 33,502
2009 Wisconsin 31,706
2010 Wisconsin 44,537
2011 Wisconsin 52,589
2012 Wisconsin 56,471
2013 Minnesota 41,734
2014 Wisconsin 46,589
2015 Minnesota 46,862
2016 Minnesota 42,501
2017 Wisconsin 55,315
2018 Wisconsin 38,505
2019 Wisconsin 51,347

DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
2005 Elmira 667
2006 Plattsburgh St. 449
2007 Middlebury 366
2008 Plattsburgh St. 348
2009 Bowdoin 382
2010 Plattsburgh St. 337
2011 Rochester Inst. 738
2012 Rochester Inst. 668
2013 Bowdoin 420
2014 Plasttsburgh St. 560
2015 Plattsburgh St. 567
2016 Plattsburgh St. 481
2017 Adrian 455
2018 Plattsburgh St. 521
2019 Plattsburgh St. 521

By Total Attendance
Year School Average
2005 Elmira 10,004
2006 Plattsburgh St. 7,645
2007 Plattsburgh St. 6,660
2008 Plattsburgh St. 5,924
2009 Middlebury 5,010
2010 Plattsburgh St. 5,396
2011 Rochester Inst. 12,547
2012 Rochester Inst. 10,031
2013 Plattsburgh St. 6,124
2014 Plattsburgh St. 8,960
2015 Plattsburgh St. 8,511
2016 Plattsburgh St. 8,186
2017 Adrian 7,742
2018 Plattsburgh St. 8,340
2019 Plattsburgh St. 8,328
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ALL-TIME SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

DIVISION I
No. Visitor at Home Team Date
15,359 St. Cloud St. at Wisconsin Jan 14, 2017
13,573 Minnesota at Wisconsin Feb. 15, 2014
12,402 Bemidji St. at Wisconsin Jan. 28, 2012
10,668 Minnesota at Wisconsin Jan. 29, 2011
8,263 Bemidji St. at Wisconsin Feb. 6, 2010
6,889 New Hampshire vs. Northeastern (Fenway Park) Jan. 8, 2010
6,623 Minn. St. Mankato at Minnesota Jan. 17, 2014
5,835 Minnesota at North Dakota Jan. 31, 2014
5,377 St. Cloud St. at Wisconsin Jan. 26, 2008
4,818 North Dakota at Minnesota Feb. 6, 2015
3,498 Wisconsin at Minnesota Feb. 18, 2017
3,423 Minnesota vs. Wisconsin, NCAA Championship Game, 

Hamden, Conn.
March 24, 2019

3,400 Minnesota vs. Wisconsin, Boston College vs. Harvard,
NCAA Semifinals, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.

March 20, 2015

3,400 Minnesota vs. Harvard, NCAA Championship,
Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.

March 22, 2015

3,400 Wisconsin at Minnesota Jan. 19, 2019
3,369 Ohio Stl. vs. Clarkson and Colgate vs. Wisconsin, NCAA 

Semifinals, Madison, Wis.
March 16, 2018

3,361 Minnesota at North Dakota Oct. 30, 2015
3,288 Wisconsin at Minnesota Feb. 19, 2016
3,241 Cornell vs. Minnesota and Clarkson vs. Wisconsin, 

NCAA Semifinals, Hamden, Conn.
March 22, 2019

3,211 Minnesota vs. Boston College, NCAA Championship,
Whittemore Center, Durham, N.H.

March 20, 2016

3,196 Wisconsin at Minnesota Jan. 18, 2019
3,150 North Dakota at Minnesota Nov. 17, 2013
3,129 Wisconsin at Minnesota Feb. 19, 2017
3,091 Wisconsin at Minnesota Feb. 20, 2016
3,016 Clarkson vs. Wisconsin, NCAA Championship, The 

Family Arena, St. Charles, Mo.
March 19, 2017

3,011 Northeastern at RIT Oct. 11, 2014
3,008 Minn. Duluth at Minnesota Feb. 2, 2019

DIVISION III
No. Visitor at Home Team Date
1,619 Norwich at Plattsburgh St., NCAA Championship March 22, 2014
1,527 UW-River Falls at Hamline, NCAA First Rpund March 9, 2019
1,283 Castleton at Norwich March 2, 2019
1,245 Plattsburgh St. at Elmira, NCAA Championship March 21, 2015
1,242 Elmira at Norwich, NCAA Championship March 17, 2018
1,215 Wis.-River Falls at Plattsburgh St., NCAA Championship March 19, 2016
1,183 Hamline at St. Thomas (MN), NCAA Semifinals March 15, 2019
1,172 Norwich at Middlebury, NCAA Quarterfinals March 11, 2017
1,111 Amherst at Middlebury March 4, 2018
1,030 Plattsburgh St. at Adrian, NCAA Championship March 18, 2017
1,012 Augsburg at Hamline Feb. 23, 2019
1,011 UMass Boston at Middlebury, NCAA Quarterfinals March 12, 2016
1,007 Amherst at Middlebury, NESCAC Championship March 6, 2016
1,000 Bowdoin vs. Connecticut Col., 

Fenway Park, Boston, MA
Jan. 12, 2017

1,000 Nazareth at Manhattanville Feb. 9, 2019


